
78854-2016 Page 1/3

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 78854-2016 - Result
Germany-Stuttgart: Railway bridge construction work
OJ S 47/2016 08/03/2016
Contract award notice – utilities
Works

Directive 2004/17/EC

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: DB Projekt Stuttgart-Ulm GmbH (Bukr 5S)

: Räpplenstraße 17Postal address
: StuttgartTown

: 70191Postal code
: GermanyCountry

: TEI3Contact person
 E-mail: einkauf-s21nbs@deutschebahn.com

: +49 6926521939Fax

Main activity
Railway services

Contract award on behalf of other contracting entities
The contracting entity is purchasing on behalf of other contracting entities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Neubaustrecke Wendlingen-Ulm, PA 2.1, Los 3, Streckenabschnitt Kirchheim unter Teck km 
34,647 bis km 36,272.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Works
Design and execution
Main site or place of performance: 73230 Landkreis Esslingen, Kirchheim unter Teck.
NUTS code DE113 Esslingen

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Errichtung von ca. 1,6 km offener Strecke und drei Eisenbahnüberführungen.

CPV code(s)
45221112 Railway bridge construction work, 45234100 Railway construction works

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/78854-2016
mailto:einkauf-s21nbs@deutschebahn.com?subject=TED


78854-2016 Page 2/3

V.1.6.

V.1.5.

V.1.4.

V.1.3.

V.1.2.

V.1.1.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

Value: 8 447 617,13 EUR
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Negotiated with a call for competition

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction will be used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting entity
15TEI14571

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   21.3.20152015/S 057-100729 of

Section V: Award of contract

Award and contract value
Contract No: 15TEI14571

Date of conclusion of the contract
18.12.2015

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3

Number of tenders received by electronic means
: 3

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Bietergemeinschaft Leonhard Weiss GmbH & Co. KG / Fischer Weilheim GmbH

: Leonhard-Weiss-Straße 22Postal address
: GöppingenTown

: 73037Postal code
: GermanyCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 8 447 617,13 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/100729-2015


78854-2016 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Großprojekt Stuttgart – Ulm.

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt

: Villemombler Straße 76Postal address
: BonnTown

: 52123Postal code
: GermanyCountry

 E-mail: Info@Bundeskartellamt.bund.de
: +49 22894990Telephone

: +49 2289499400Fax
: Internet address http://www.bundeskartellamt.de/

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: Ein Nachprüfungsantrag ist 
unzulässig, soweit der Antrag erst nach Zuschlagserteilung zugestellt wird (§ 114 Abs. 2 Satz 
1 GWB). Die Zuschlagserteilung ist möglich 10 Tage nach Absendung der Bekanntgabe der 
Vergabeentscheidung per Fax oder per E-Mail bzw. 15 Tage nach Absendung der 
Bekanntgabe der Vergabeentscheidung per Post (§ 101a GWB). Die Zulässigkeit eines 
Nachprüfungsantrags setzt ferner voraus, dass die geltend gemachten Vergabeverstöße 
unverzüglich nach Kenntnis bzw. – soweit die Vergabeverstöße aus der Bekanntmachung 
oder den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind – bis zum Ablauf der Teilnahme-bzw. 
Angebotsfrist gerügt wurden (§ 107 Abs. 3 S. 1 Nr. 1 – 3 GWB). Ein Nachprüfungsantrag ist 
ebenfalls unzulässig, soweit mehr als 15 Kalendertage nach Eingang der Mitteilung des 
Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen, vergangen sind (§ 107 Abs. 3 S. 1 Nr. 4 
GWB). Des Weiteren wird auf die in § 101b Abs. 2 GWB genannten Fristen verwiesen.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer des Bundes beim Bundeskartellamt

: Villemombler Straße 76Postal address
: BonnTown

: 52123Postal code
: GermanyCountry

 E-mail: Info@Bundeskartellamt.bund.de
: +49 22894990Telephone

: +49 2289499400Fax
: Internet address http://www.bundeskartellamt.de/

Date of dispatch of this notice
3.3.2016

mailto:Info@Bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de/
mailto:Info@Bundeskartellamt.bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.bundeskartellamt.de/

